
    College Acceptances/Matriculation (in bold), 2011-2018 [334 Colleges in 48 States, DC+4 countries]

By College (Bold=Attended) State By StateCollege (Bold=Attended)
Abraham Baldwin Agric. College (GA) GA AK University of Alaska

Adrian College (MI) MI AL Auburn University

Agnes Scott College GA AL Auburn University-Montgomery

American University DC AL Birmingham-Southern College

Amherst College MA AL Huntingdon College (AL)

Appalachian State University NC AL Jefferson Davis Community College

Arizona State University AZ AL Samford University

Auburn University AL AL Spring Hill College

Auburn University-Montgomery AL AL Troy University

Augusta State University GA AL Tuskeegee University

Austin Peay State University (TN) TN AL University of Alabama

Ave Maria University (FL) FL AL University of Alabama-Birmingham

Babson College (MA) MA AL University of Montevallo

Bard College (NY) NY AL University of South Alabama

Barry University (FL) FL AR University of Arkansas

Baylor University TX AZ Arizona State University

Belmont University (TN) TN AZ University of Arizona

Beloit College (WI) WI CA California College of the Arts

Bentley University (MA) MA CA Fashion Institute of Design & Merchandising

Berry College (GA) GA CA Otis College of Art & Design (CA)

Birmingham-Southern College AL CA Pepperdine University

Boston College MA CA Pomona College

Boston University MA CA Stanford University

Bowdoin College (ME) ME CA University of California-Berkeley

Brandeis University (MA) MA CA University of California-Davis

Brevard College (NC) NC CA University of California - Irvine

Bridgewater College (VA) VA CA University of California-Los Angeles

Brown University (RI) RI CA University of California-Riverside

Bunker Hill Community College (MA) MA CA University of California-San Diego

Butler University (IN) IN CA University of California-Santa Barbara

California College of the Arts CA CA University of Southern California

Campbell University (NC) NC CA Westmont College (CA)

Campbellsville University (KY) KY Canada Queen’s University - Canada

Carleton College (MN) MN Canada University of Alberta (Calgary, Canada)

Carnegie Mellon University PA CO Colorado School of Mines

Case Western Reserve University (OH) OH CO Colorado State University

Catholic Univ of America (DC) DC CO Front Range Community College (CO)

Cazenovia College (NY) NY CO United States Air Force Academy

Citadel SC CO University of Colorado - Boulder

City Univ.of NY-Kingsborough NY CO University of Colorado -Colorado Springs

Clark University (MA) MA CO University of Denver

Clemson University SC CT Trinity College

Colgate University NY CT University of Connecticut

College of Central Florida FL CT Wesleyan University

College of Charleston SC CT Yale University

Colorado School of Mines CO DC American University

Colorado State University CO DC Catholic Univ of America (DC)

Columbia University NY DC George Washington Universary

Cornell University NY DC Georgetown University

Covenant College GA DC Howard University

CUNY-Borough of Manhattan NY England Plymouth University - United Kingdom

Dallas Baptist University TX FL Ave Maria University (FL)

Dartmouth College NH FL Barry University (FL)

Davidson College NC FL College of Central Florida

DePaul University IL FL Eckerd College

Depauw University (IN) IN FL Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University

Dillard University (LA) LA FL Flagler College

Drexel University (PA) PA FL Florida A & M University

Duke University NC FL Florida Atlantic University

Eckerd College FL FL Florida Gulf Coast University

Elon University NC FL Florida Institute of Technology

Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University FL FL Florida International University

Emory University GA FL Florida Polytechnical University

Fashion Institute of Design & Merchandising CA FL Florida Southern College

Fashion Institute of Technology (NY) NY FL Florida State College @ Jacksonville

Fisher College (MA) MA FL Florida State University
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Flagler College FL FL Jacksonville University

Florida A & M University FL FL Johnson & Wales University-Miami

Florida Atlantic University FL FL New College of Florida

Florida Gulf Coast University FL FL Nova Southeastern University

Florida Institute of Technology FL FL Palm Beach Atlantic University

Florida International University FL FL Pensacola State College

Florida Polytechnical University FL FL Rollins College

Florida Southern College FL FL Saint Leo University

Florida State College @ Jacksonville FL FL Santa Fe College

Florida State University FL FL Stetson University

Fordham University NY FL Tallahassee Community College

Franklin & Marshall College (PA) PA FL University of Central Florida

Front Range Community College (CO) CO FL University of Florida

Furman University SC FL University of Miami

Gardner-Webb University (NC) NC FL University of North Florida

George Mason University VA FL University of South Florida

George Washington Universary DC FL University of Tampa

Georgetown University DC FL University of West Florida

Georgia Institute of Technology GA FL Valencia College

Georgia Southern University GA FL Warner University

Georgia Southwestern University GA GA Abraham Baldwin Agric. College (GA)

Georgia State University GA GA Agnes Scott College

Gettysburg College PA GA Augusta State University

Ghent University of Korea Korea GA Berry College (GA)

Grinnell College (IA) IA GA Covenant College

Guilford College (NC) NC GA Emory University

Hamilton College (NY) NY GA Georgia Institute of Technology

Hampden-Sydney College (NC) NC GA Georgia Southern University

Hampton University (VA) VA GA Georgia Southwestern University

Hartwick College (NY) NY GA Georgia State University

Harvard College MA GA LaGrange College (GA)

Hawaii Pacific University HI GA Mercer University 

High Point University NC GA Oglethorpe University

Hillsdale College (MI) MI GA Oxford College of Emory Univ

Hofstra University NY GA Savannah College of Art & Design

Holy Cross College - Notre Dame IN GA Shorter College

Hope College (MI) MI GA Spellman College

Houghton College (NY) NY GA Thomas University

Howard University DC GA University of Georgia

Huntingdon College (AL) AL GA University of West Georgia

Indiana University-Bloomington IN GA Valdosta State University

Iowa State University IA HI Hawaii Pacific University

Jacksonville University FL HI University of Hawaii @ Manoa

James Madison University VA IA Grinnell College (IA)

Jefferson Davis Community College AL IA Iowa State University

John Cabot University-Rome, Italy Italy IA Waldorf University (IA) 

Johns Hopkins University MD IL DePaul University 

Johnson & Wales University-Miami FL IL Loyola University-Chicago

Juniata College PA IL Northwestern University

King University (TN) TN IL Southern Illinois University

King’s College (NY) NY IL University of Chicago 

Korean Universities (Yonsei, etc) Korea IL University of Illinois–Chicago

Lafayette College (PA) PA IL University of Illinois-Urbana Champaign

LaGrange College (GA) GA IL Wheaton College

Lawrence University (WI) WI IN Butler University (IN)

Lee University (TN) TN IN Depauw University (IN)

Lees-McRae College (NC) NC IN Holy Cross College - Notre Dame

Lenoir-Rhyne College (NC) NC IN Indiana University-Bloomington

Liberty University (VA) VA IN Purdue University

Longwood University (VA) VA IN St. Mary's College - Notre Dame

Louisiana State University LA IN University of Notre Dame

Loyola University-Chicago IL Italy John Cabot University-Rome, Italy

Loyola University-New Orleans LA Korea Ghent University of Korea

Lynchburg College (VA) VA Korea Korean Universities (Yonsei, etc)

Marist College (NY) NY KS University of Kansas

Marquette University (WI) WI KY Campbellsville University (KY)

Mars Hill University (NC) NC KY University of Kentucky

Maryland Institute College of Art MD LA Dillard University (LA)
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Maryville College (TN) TN LA Louisiana State University

Mercer University GA LA Loyola University-New Orleans

Merrimack College (MA) MA LA Tulane University

Methodist University (NC) NC LA University of New Orleans

Michigan State University MI MA Amherst College

Middlebury College (VT) VT MA Babson College (MA)

Millsaps College (MS) MS MA Bentley University (MA)

Mississippi State University MS MA Boston College

Mississippi Valley State University MS MA Boston University

Missouri U of Science & Tech MO MA Brandeis University (MA)

Montana State University MT MA Bunker Hill Community College (MA)

Montana Tech @ Univ Montana MT MA Clark University (MA)

Mount Holyoke College MA MA Fisher College (MA)

N. Y. Institute of Technology NY MA Harvard College

Newberry College SC MA Merrimack College (MA)

New College of Florida FL MA Mount Holyoke College

New Mexico Institute-Mine & Tech. NM MA Northeastern University

New York University NY MA Pine Manor College

North Carolina State University NC MA Suffolk University

North Carolina Wesleyan University NC MA Tufts University

Northeastern University MA MA University of Massachusetts @ Amherst

Northwestern University IL MA Wellesley College

Norwich University (VT) VT MA Williams College

Nova Southeastern University FL MA Worchester Polytech Institute

Nyack College (NY) NY MD Johns Hopkins University

Oberlin College (OH) OH MD Maryland Institute College of Art

Oglethorpe University GA MD United States Naval Academy

Ohio State University OH MD University of Maryland

Otis College of Art & Design (CA) CA MD Washington College

Oxford College of Emory Univ GA ME Bowdoin College (ME)

Palm Beach Atlantic University FL MI Adrian College (MI)

Pennsylvania State University PA MI Hillsdale College (MI)

Pensacola State College FL MI Hope College (MI)

Pepperdine University CA MI Michigan State University

Pine Manor College MA MI University of Michigan

Plymouth University - United Kingdom England MN Carleton College (MN)

Pomona College CA MN St. Mary's University

Presbyterian College SC MN University of Minnesota - Duluth

Princeton University NJ MN University of Minnesota - Twin Cities

Purdue University IN MO Missouri U of Science & Tech

Queen’s University - Canada Canada MO St. Louis University

Randolph College (VA) VA MO University of Missouri

Randolph-Macon College (VA) VA MO Washington University-St. Louis

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute NY MS Millsaps College (MS)

Rhodes College TN MS Mississippi State University

Rice University TX MS Mississippi Valley State University

Roanoke College VA MS University of Mississippi

Robert Morris University (PA) PA MS University of Southern Mississippi

Rollins College FL MT Montana State University

Rosemont College PA MT Montana Tech @ Univ Montana

Rutgers University NJ MT University of Montana

Saint Joseph's University PA NC Appalachian State University

Saint Leo University FL NC Brevard College (NC)

Samford University AL NC Campbell University (NC)

Santa Fe College FL NC Davidson College

Savannah College of Art & Design GA NC Duke University

School of Visual Arts (NYC) NY NC Elon University

Sewanee: University of the South TN NC Gardner-Webb University (NC)

Shorter College GA NC Guilford College (NC)

South Dakota School of Mines SD NC Hampden-Sydney College (NC)

South Dakota State University SD NC High Point University

Southern Illinois University IL NC Lees-McRae College (NC)

Southern Methodist University TX NC Lenoir-Rhyne College (NC)

Southwestern University TX NC Mars Hill University (NC)

Spartan College    (OK) OK NC Methodist University (NC)

Spellman College GA NC North Carolina State University

Spring Hill College AL NC North Carolina Wesleyan University

St. Andrews University NC NC St. Andrews University
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St. Louis University MO NC University of North Carolina -Asheville

St. Mary's College - Notre Dame IN NC University of North Carolina – Charlotte

St. Mary's University MN NC University of North Carolina – Chapel Hill

Stanford University CA NC University of North Carolina-Greensboro

State University of New York-Albany NY NC University of North Carolina -Pembroke

State University of NY-Stony Brook NY NC Wake Forest University

State University of NY-Binghamton NY NC Warren Wilson College

State University of NY-Buffalo NY NC Western Carolina University

Stetson University FL ND University of North Dakota

Suffolk University MA NE University of Nebraska

Swarthmore College PA NH Dartmouth College

Syracuse University NY NJ Princeton University

Tallahassee Community College FL NJ Rutgers University

Texas A&M University TX NM New Mexico Institute-Mine & Tech.

Texas Christian University TX NM University of New Mexico

Texas Tech University TX NV University of Nevada-Las Vegas

Thomas University GA NY Bard College (NY)

Trinity College CT NY Cazenovia College (NY)

Troy University AL NY City Univ.of NY-Kingsborough

Tufts University MA NY Colgate University

Tulane University LA NY Columbia University

Tuskeegee University AL NY Cornell University

Union College NY NY CUNY-Borough of Manhattan

United States Air Force Academy CO NY Fashion Institute of Technology (NY)

United States Military Academy NY NY Fordham University

United States Naval Academy MD NY Hamilton College (NY)

University of Alabama AL NY Hartwick College (NY)

University of Alabama-Birmingham AL NY Hofstra University

University of Alaska AK NY Houghton College (NY)

University of Alberta (Calgary, Canada) Canada NY King’s College (NY)

University of Arizona AZ NY Marist College (NY)

University of Arkansas AR NY N. Y. Institute of Technology

University of California-Berkeley CA NY New York University

University of California-Davis CA NY Nyack College (NY)

University of California - Irvine CA NY Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute

University of California-Los Angeles CA NY School of Visual Arts (NYC)

University of California-Riverside CA NY State University of New York-Albany

University of California-San Diego CA NY State University of NY-Stony Brook

University of California-Santa Barbara CA NY State University of NY-Binghamton

University of Central Florida FL NY State University of NY-Buffalo

University of Chicago IL NY Syracuse University

University of Cincinati @ Clermont OH NY Union College

University of Colorado - Boulder CO NY United States Military Academy

University of Colorado -Colorado Springs CO NY Vassar College

University of Connecticut CT OH Case Western Reserve University (OH)

University of Dayton OH OH Oberlin College (OH)

University of Denver CO OH Ohio State University

University of Florida FL OH University of Cincinati @ Clermont

University of Georgia GA OH University of Dayton

University of Hawaii @ Manoa HI OH University of Northwestern Ohio

University of Illinois–Chicago IL OK Spartan College    (OK)

University of Illinois-Urbana Champaign IL OR University of Oregon

University of Kansas KS PA Carnegie Mellon University

University of Kentucky KY PA Drexel University (PA)

University of Maryland MD PA Franklin & Marshall College (PA)

University of Massachusetts @ Amherst MA PA Gettysburg College

University of Miami FL PA Juniata College

University of Michigan MI PA Lafayette College (PA)

University of Minnesota - Duluth MN PA Pennsylvania State University

University of Minnesota - Twin Cities MN PA Robert Morris University (PA)

University of Mississippi MS PA Rosemont College

University of Missouri MO PA Saint Joseph's University

University of Montana MT PA Swarthmore College

University of Montevallo AL PA University of Pennsylvania

University of Nebraska NE PA University of Pittsburgh

University of Nevada-Las Vegas NV PA University of the Sciences -Philadelphia

University of New Mexico NM PA Ursinus College

University of New Orleans LA PA Villanova University
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University of North Carolina -Asheville NC PA West Chester Univ of Pennsylvania

University of North Carolina – Charlotte NC RI Brown University (RI)

University of North Carolina – Chapel Hill NC RI University of Rhode Island

University of North Carolina-Greensboro NC SC Citadel

University of North Carolina -Pembroke NC SC Clemson University

University of North Dakota ND SC College of Charleston

University of North Florida FL SC Furman University

University of North Texas TX SC Newberry College

University of Northwestern Ohio OH SC Presbyterian College

University of Notre Dame IN SC University of South Carolina

University of Oregon OR SC Winthrop University

University of Pennsylvania PA SC Wofford College

University of Pittsburgh PA SD South Dakota School of Mines

University of Rhode Island RI SD South Dakota State University

University of Richmond VA TN Austin Peay State University (TN)

University of South Alabama AL TN Belmont University (TN)

University of South Carolina SC TN King University (TN)

University of South Florida FL TN Lee University (TN)

University of Southern California CA TN Maryville College (TN)

University of Southern Mississippi MS TN Rhodes College

University of Tampa FL TN Sewanee: University of the South

University of Tennessee - Knoxville TN TN University of Tennessee - Knoxville

University of Texas - Austin TX TN Vanderbilt University

University of the Sciences -Philadelphia PA TX Baylor University

University of Utah UT TX Dallas Baptist University

University of Vermont VT TX Rice University

University of Virginia VA TX Southern Methodist University

University of Washington WA TX Southwestern University

University of West Florida FL TX Texas A&M University

University of West Georgia GA TX Texas Christian University

University of Wisconsin WI TX Texas Tech University

University of Wisconsin - La Crosse WI TX University of North Texas

University of Wisconsin -Stevens Point WI TX University of Texas - Austin

University of Wyoming WY UT University of Utah

Ursinus College PA VA Bridgewater College (VA)

Valdosta State University GA VA George Mason University

Valencia College FL VA Hampton University (VA)

Vanderbilt University TN VA James Madison University

Vassar College NY VA Liberty University (VA)

Villanova University PA VA Longwood University (VA)

Virginia Commonwealth University* VA VA Lynchburg College (VA)

Virginia Institute of Technology VA VA Randolph College (VA)

Virginia Military Institute VA VA Randolph-Macon College (VA)

Wake Forest University NC VA Roanoke College

Waldorf University (IA) IA VA University of Richmond

Warner University FL VA University of Virginia

Warren Wilson College NC VA Virginia Commonwealth University*

Washington & Lee University VA VA Virginia Institute of Technology

Washington College MD VA Virginia Military Institute

Washington University-St. Louis MO VA Washington & Lee University

Wellesley College MA VA William & Mary

Wesleyan University CT VT Middlebury College (VT)

West Chester Univ of Pennsylvania PA VT Norwich University (VT)

Western Carolina University NC VT University of Vermont

Westmont College (CA) CA WA University of Washington

West Virginia Tech WV WA Whitworth University

Wheaton College IL WI Beloit College (WI)

Whitworth University WA WI Lawrence University (WI)

William & Mary VA WI Marquette University (WI)

Williams College MA WI University of Wisconsin

Winthrop University SC WI University of Wisconsin - La Crosse

Wofford College SC WI University of Wisconsin -Stevens Point

Worchester Polytech Institute MA WV West Virginia Tech

Yale University CT WY University of Wyoming
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